basis of the notes set out below for the purpose of illustrating the effect of the WYT Subscription,
based on the scenario that Winning Rich has undertaken to subscribe for the 2019 Bonds in the
principal amount of HK$720,000,000 pursuant to the Subscription Agreement, assuming none of any
independent investors procured by the Placing Agent, other than the Subscribers, has subscribed for
the 2019 Bonds, as if it had taken place on 31 March 2014.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and
because of its hypothetical nature, it may not give a true picture of the financial position of the Group
had the WYT Subscription been completed as at 31 March 2014.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information should be read in conjunction with other financial
information included elsewhere in this circular.

APPENDIX III	 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE GROUP UPON COMPLETION OF THE WYT SUBSCRIPTION

– III﹣2 –

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

	 The Group		  The Group
	 as at	 Pro Forma	 after the WYT
	 31 March 2014	 Adjustments	 Subscription
	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000
	 Note 1	 Note 2,3,4

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Property, plant and equipment	 247,333		  247,333
Investment properties	 467,000		  467,000
Goodwill	 15,335		  15,335
Investments in associates	 301,644		  301,644
Other intangible assets	 435		  435
Available-for-sale investment	 —	 720,000	 720,000
Loans and interests receivable	 450,000	 (250,000)	 200,000
Deferred tax assets	 5,249		  5,249

Total non-current assets	 1,486,996		  1,956,996

CURRENT ASSETS
Inventories	 147,254		  147,254
Trade and other receivables	 199,126		  199,126
Amounts due from associates	 6,146		  6,146
Investments held-for-trading	 103,528		  103,528
Loans and interests receivable	 105,446	 (96,031)	 9,415
Tax recoverable	 7,941		  7,941
Bank balances and cash	 292,511	 (355,969)	 (63,458)

		  (720,000)
		  18,000
		  346,031

Total current assets	 861,952		  409,952

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables	 111,321		  111,321
Bank borrowings	 201,803		  201,803
Deferred franchise income	 18		  18
Tax payable	 2,864		  2,864

Total current liabilities	 316,006		  316,006

NET CURRENT ASSETS	 545,946		  93,946

TOTAL ASSETS LESS
  CURRENT LIABILITIES	 2,032,942		  2,050,942

APPENDIX III	 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE GROUP UPON COMPLETION OF THE WYT SUBSCRIPTION

– III﹣3 –

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE GROUP (continued)